U.S. Department of Commerce 05-19-2004 Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Form PTO-1618A 102748509 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type License Assignment X New (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Resubmission Document ID# Merger Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Other Reel# Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 04/20/2004 WILHELM A. KELLER Name Formerly Corporation Association Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Other SWITZERLAND Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name MIXPAC SYSTEMS AG DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) **GRUNDSTRASSE 12, CH-6343** Address (line 2) ROTKREUZ **SWITZERLAND** Address (line 3) Zip Code City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be Other a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization SWITZERLAND FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/18/2004 MGETACHE 00000182 2628531 Manufacture to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0485

Form PTO-1618B			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
•	•	Page 2	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A		. Destruction			
	DOLEN A LINNER LLE	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.			
Name	FOLEY & LARNDER LLP					
Address (line 1)	3000 K Street, N.W.					
Address (line 2)	Suite 500					
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20007					
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address						
•		Area Code and Telephone Number	202-672-5300			
Name	GEORGE BECK	(068754/0183 AND 068754/0141)				
Address (line 1)	FOLEY & LARNDER LLP					
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street.N.W					
Address (line 3)	Suite 500					
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007					
		es of the attached conveyance documen	t # 3			
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
Tradenta	TR Application Number(s)		Trumber(s)			
		2628531				
		2229866				
L	L					
Number of Properties 2						
	Enter the total num	aber of properties involved.	# [
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Method of Payr	ment Enclosed					
Deposit Accour		litional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(Effect for payme		Account Number:	# 190741			
	Authoriz	cation to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Geoffrey M. McNu		Suff M. Modust				
Name of Person	n Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilhelm A. Keller, an individual and citizen of Switzerland located at Prozesstechnik, Grundstrasse 12, CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
PAM	2,229,866	March 9, 1999
PAM POINT OF APPLICATION METERING	2,628,531	October 1, 2002

WHEREAS, Mixpac Systems AG, a Switzerland corporation with an address of Grundstrasse 12, CH-6343 Rotkreuz (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the United States Trademark registrations thereof.

Wilhelm A. Keller [Assignor]

Date 20 April 2004

W. A. Keller

-1-

Atty. Dkt. No. 068754-0183 068754-0141

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PAM POINT OF APPLICATION METERING Mark:

Reg. No.: 2,628,531 Reg. Date: October 1, 2002

Mark: **PAM** Reg. No.: 2,229,866 March 9, 1999 Reg. Date:

Owner: Mixpac Systems AG (by assignment)

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 2202

Madam:

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20007-5109, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Mixpac Systems AG

May 14, 2004 By: Date:

Name: Geoffrey M. McNutt

Attorney for Applicant Title:

-1-

002.1195482.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0488